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Arena walks
Monday 5th August 4-6pm inside the boards
Tuesday 6th August 7-8am outside the boards, ridden
Tuesday 6th August 6-8pm outside the boards, ridden
Wednesday 7th August 7:30-8:00am outside the boards, ridden
Wednesday 7th August 6:30-8pm outside the boards, ridden
Thursday 8th August  7-7:30am outside the boards, ridden

ARENA 3 Judge:N.Herbert Test: WARM UP M69
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G coll Score % PlacingSECTION

1 91 08:30 Natalie Johnson 149535 Bonjour Appel 55094 S 52 216 65.45 10.00 s4
1 56 08:38 Femke Meiland 291676 Marvel 1634630 S 51 206.5 62.58 19.00 s11
1 7 08:45 Claudia Davis 1410178 Rubinia 37 1831364 S 54 222 67.27 5.00 s2
1 31 08:53 Kirsty Imm 209791 Woodlander Sir Gorgeous 1631390 G 50 210 63.64 15.00 g8
1 215 09:00 Martin Greet 49735 Watling Shakira 1430442 S 52 212.5 64.39 12.00 s6
1 48 09:08 Sandra Joyes 95133 Ferguson II 1535023 S 51 208.5 63.18 16.00 s8
1 76 09:15 Samantha Thurman-Baker 329398 Gerardo 1531833 G 58 233 70.61 2.00 g1
1 79 09:23 Sarah Rogers 235792 Viva Lotta 1632794 G 56 228 69.09 4.00 g3
1 wd84 09:30 Barbara Sommerau 1511345 Daily Sun 1511345 S WD WD WD WD WD
1 NS 130 09:38 Chelsea Tolhurst 401533 Hermitage de jeu 1632322 S WD WD WD WD WD

09:45 BREAK
09:53 BREAK

1 wd134 10:00 Denise Atkinson 4928 Deja Vu II 55089 S WD WD WD WD WD
1 145 10:08 Eleanor Collins 46906 Bugac Faustus 1431339 S 51 211 63.94 13.00 s7
1 139 10:15 Caroline Day 247324 Arturo's Graduate 58176 S 51 208.5 63.18 16.00 s8
1 35 10:23 Ann Staines 129089 Escade 1632677 G 54 222 67.27 5.00 g4
1 wd216 10:30 Kaye De Graaff 59388 Don Johnson II 59388 S WD WD WD WD WD
1 10:38 22.00
1 251 10:45 Robert Barker 365181 River Rise Isabella 1733335 S 56 235.5 71.36 1.00 s1
1 258 10:53 Samantha Thurman-Baker 329398 Seramai 1430737 G 53 219.5 66.52 8.00 g6
1 WD 272 11:00 Tiggi Bentley 81990 Fernhill Darling 1530130 S WD WD WD WD WD
1 WD 314 11:08 Emma Bird 206059 Soliman 1433471 G WD WD WD WD WD

11:15 BREAK
11:23 BREAK
11:30 BREAK

1 17 11:38 Albert Padfield 1613122 A' 48543 S 52 207.9 63 18.00 s10
1 59 11:45 Kathy Haywood-Rand 145807 Deluxe II 58045 S 49 200.5 60.76 21.00 s12
1 89 11:53 Joe Bright 332135 Cavaretto 227749 G 52 211 63.94 13.00 g7
1 122 12:00 Alessandra Doyle 87750 Fragola 1634335 S 53 217.5 65.91 9.00 s3
1 189 12:08 Sarah Williams 42005 San Rimo Hitt 1632662 G 56 233 70.61 3.00 g2
1 191 12:15 Melissa Richardson 1414068 Gravgaard's Sir Dundee 1535536 S 52 214 64.85 11.00 s5
1 254 12:23 Lindsay Hancock 124354 Wikefield Prada II 15634136 G 50 201 60.91 20.00 g9
1 247 12:30 Mandy Day 55140 GIomf 1531637 G 54 220.5 66.82 7.00 g5
1 NS 283 12:37 Katie Bailey 87726 Woodlander Wild Child 1534119 G WD WD WD WD WD

12:44

ARENA 1 Judge: C-C.Thornton, M - A.Scott, E - L.Olsen Test: TOPSPEC M75 SILVER
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing
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2 69 09:00 Lynn Perry 47465 My Samber Rose 1634265 S 67.43 66.35 66.49 66.76 164.0 11
2 201 09:08 Emma Castle 152889 Vital 1531312 S 68.92 68.38 65.50 67.60 167.0 8
2 91 09:15 Natalie Johnson 149535 Bonjour Appel 55094 S 66.22 63.65 62.03 63.96 156.0 31
2 310 09:23 Lyn Sirket 368644 Royal Rispe 43532 S 62.70 63.92 65.95 64.19 156.0 30
2 56 09:30 Femke Meiland 291676 Marvel 1634630 S 65.00 65.00 59.73 63.24 156.0 37
2 7 09:38 Claudia Davis 1410178 Rubinia 37 1831364 S 64.19 67.84 65.00 65.68 156.0 21
2 293 09:45 Harriette Howard 201545 Starholme Amberleigh 59528 S 65.68 66.49 65.68 65.95 159.0 18
2 29 09:53 Sal Tucker 214116 Unegro 37961 S 63.65 65.14 62.30 63.69 156.0 34
2 215 10:00 Martin Greet 49735 Watling Shakira 1430442 S 68.38 67.30 63.38 66.35 160.0 15
2 40 10:08 Elaine Wallace 234320 Fairway 49587 S 61.76 61.49 60.27 61.17 151.0 41
2 48 10:15 Sandra Joyes 95133 Ferguson II 1535023 S 62.57 67.43 61.08 63.69 155.0 33
2 62 10:23 Felicity Iles 401647 So Enamoured 1430117 S 61.89 65.68 62.97 63.51 156.0 35

10:30 BREAK
10:38 BREAK

2 64 10:45 Trisha Polson 158399 Crime suspect 1731042 S 64.05 67.16 65.68 65.63 157.0 22
2 71 10:53 Lisa Waller 288837 Efigurante 1430897 S 64.05 65.00 62.57 63.87 156.0 32
2 84 11:00 Barbara Sommerau 1511345 Daily Sun 1532014 S 65.41 65.54 62.17 64.37 158.0 29
2 87 11:08 Megan Turner 1513816 Plains Timeless 58667 S 68.11 64.86 67.70 66.89 163.0 10
2 96 11:15 Rachel Stott 193240 Vittesse 38484 S 69.19 64.05 64.46 65.90 162.0 19
2 103 11:23 Nichol Dew 342351 Hippolytus Van T&L 60691 S 62.70 64.59 62.16 63.15 154.0 38
2 115 11:30 Amy Knight 77526 Weston Jetset 1533292 S 62.57 65.00 57.30 61.62 152.0 40
2 wd130 11:38 Chelsea Tolhurst 401533 Hermitage de jeu 1632322 S WD WD WD WD WD WD
2 wd134 11:45 Denise Atkinson 4928 Deja Vu II 55089 S WD WD WD WD WD WD
2 145 11:53 Eleanor Collins 46906 Bugac Faustus 1431339 S 67.70 65.81 65.81 66.44 162.0 14
2 146 12:00 Danielle Hardwick 358894 Edendawn William Wombat 58701 S 70.68 69.46 66.22 68.78 170.0 2
2 wd165 12:08 Caroline Day 247324 Arturo's Graduate 58176 S WD WD WD WD WD WD

12:38 BREAK
12:45 BREAK
12:53 BREAK

2 176 13:00 Alice Begg 401418 Gluckauf 61078 S 67.30 66.62 67.03 66.98 165.0 9
2 216 13:08 Kaye De Graaff 53961 Don Johnson II 59388 S 66.89 67.30 65.81 66.67 163.0 12
2 251 13:15 Robert Barker 365181 River Rise Isabella 1733335 S 70.68 67.03 70.81 69.50 171.0 1
2 wd272 13:23 Tiggi Bentley 81990 Fernhill Darling 1530130 S wd wd wd wd wd wd 
2 wd281 13:30 Georgia Brereton 401471 Heaven 1730150 S wd wd wd wd wd wd 
2 17 13:38 Albert Padfield 1613122 A' 48543 S 64.19 64.32 65.00 64.50 157.0 27
2 294 13:45 Sofia Jankiewicz 352390 Boularouz 53422 S 63.11 63.65 62.57 63.11 158.0 39
2 wd278 13:53 Laura Watson 354023A Dagano Van Orshoff 43678 S wd wd wd wd wd wd 
2 38 14:00 Shani Van Mieghem 1513794 Sicillia Va De Helle 1535963 S 65.00 65.68 65.27 65.32 159.0 24
2 58 14:08 John Cooper 249890 Daan 59918 S 67.57 67.84 67.43 67.61 164.0 7
2 331 14:15 Tracey Fall 329312 Mount Pleasant San Lorenzo 1430791 S 66.35 67.97 65.41 66.58 163.0 13

14:23 BREAK 13
14:30 BREAK 13

2 202 14:38 Emma Castle 152889 Don Zack Zumba 1433406 S 65.41 68.92 63.65 65.99 164.0 17
2 212 14:45 Claire Knowles 23493 Singing Skyjacker 56332 S 66.49 69.05 68.24 67.93 166.0 5
2 36 14:53 Martin Greet 49735 Fleedwood 1533181 S 68.65 65.95 70.00 68.20 165.0 3
2 59 15:00 Kathy Haywood-Rand 145807 Deluxe II 58045 S 66.08 65.68 64.46 65.41 159.0 23
2 70 15:08 Lynn Perry 47465 Starmaker 47465 S 65.27 64.19 64.19 64.55 159.0 26
2 83 15:15 Jody Haswell 186791 Don Romancier 1531718 S 66.62 67.70 68.65 67.66 165.0 6
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2 122 15:23 Alessandra Doyle 87750 Fragola 1634335 S 64.59 62.43 63.24 63.42 155.0 36
2 132 15:30 Charlotte Glover 66338 KHS Fairplay 58997 S 63.38 65.54 65.16 64.69 155.1 25
2 191 15:37 Melissa Richardson 1414068 Gravgaard's Sir Dundee 1535536 S 65.27 66.76 66.89 66.31 162.0 16
2 269 15:44 Sophie Watkins U25 1411514 Inca Spirit 1432035 S 66.35 65.27 65.41 65.68 162.0 20
2 44 15:51 Margaret Phizacklea 180483 Good Guy 1534698 S 67.84 66.62 69.46 67.97 165.0 4
2 332 15:58 Tracey Fall 329312 Mount Pleasant Herman 1633897 S 61.62 66.49 65.14 64.41 158.0 28

15:58
16:05
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ARENA 3 Judge: C - M.Robins, H - A.Nicell, M - J.Head Test: TOPSPEC M75 GOLD
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

3 197 12:53 Isabelle Lane 1511868 Hot Chocolate 59535 G 64.59 62.16 64.73 63.83 158 27
3 312 13:00 Helen Lowe 22586 Dixie Chick 1732988 G 66.76 67.16 65.68 66.53 160 17
3 313 13:08 Alex Chick 294055 Giovanni BM 1731310 G 66.35 66.22 67.3 66.62 164 13
3 19 13:15 Michael Eilberg 239690 Figlio 1931417 G 69.05 68.51 67.84 68.47 169 8
3 254 13:23 Lindsay Hancock 124354 Wikefield Prada II 1534136 G 61.22 62.7 61.89 61.94 152 29
3 31 13:30 Kirsty Imm 209791 Woodlander Sir Gorgeous 1631390 G 65.68 67.43 64.86 65.99 161 22
3 35 13:38 Ann Staines 129089 Escade 1632677 G 67.43 67.7 69.73 68.29 167 9
3 76 13:45 Samantha Thurman-Baker 329398 Gerardo 1531833 G 69.86 68.65 68.78 69.10 168 5
3 79 13:53 Sarah Rogers 235792 Viva Lotta 1632794 G 67.57 68.38 63.78 66.58 164 15
3 189 14:00 Sarah Williams 42005 San Rimo Hitt 1632662 G 67.7 67.7 66.49 67.30 163 12
3 107 14:08 Nathalie Kayal 167541 Graaf Lincolm CL 1734155 G 70.68 72.97 70.14 71.26 173 2
3 114 14:15 Rachel Skeffington 241555 Fider Rose 1633560 G 64.97 65.81 66.22 65.67 159 23

14:23 BREAK
14:30 BREAK

3 327 14:38 Elizabeth Mills 47376 Infinity Fiasco 1535895 G 60.68 60.81 62.16 61.22 154 30
3 151 14:45 Sally Hardwick 825 Dance On Top 1631703 G 65.27 66.22 67.16 66.22 158 20
3 152 14:53 Alex Hardwick 195995 Glasgow M.H 1735209 G 73.11 73.51 68.11 71.58 175 1
3 158 15:00 Daniel Greenwood 26328 Krack DE 1530432 G 68.78 70.27 68.92 69.32 171 4
3 218 15:08 Shelley Reeve Smith 82821 Garfield VDW 1635350 G 66.22 66.76 66.49 66.49 161 18
3 238 15:15 Nikki Barker 31178 San Pedro 1532557 G 67.43 71.35 68.38 69.05 167 6
3 247 15:23 Mandy Day 55140 Giomf 1531637 G 66.49 69.46 67.84 67.93 164 10
3 255 15:30 Anand Patel 378747 Bandito 1431403 G 64.19 66.35 65.41 65.32 157 24
3 258 15:38 Samantha Thurman-Baker 329398 Seramai 1430737 G 67.16 67.43 68.92 67.84 164 11
3 WD     264 15:45 Claire Bernard 1410620 Wortila 1535661 G
3 270 15:53 Joseph Bright 332135 Randolph III 55176 G 65.54 67.03 67.03 66.53 161 16
3 283 16:00 Katie Bailey 87726 Woodlander Wild Child 1534119 G 68.65 71.22 66.35 68.74 168 7
3 314 16:08 Emma Bird 206059 Soliman 1433471 G 64.73 65 65.54 65.09 159 25

16:15 BREAK
3 E 82 16:30 Becky Edwards 350052 Dita Von Teese 1631795 G
3 89 16:38 Joe Bright 332135 Cavaretto 227749 G 61.22 61.89 63.11 62.07 152 28
3 174 16:45 Rachael Lane 162981 Faco 1432694 G 65.14 66.49 68.24 66.62 161 14
3 94 16:53 Tracy Wright 9784 Beat Box 1832437 G 62.16 65.81 63.78 63.92 159 26
3 20 17:00 Thomas Bobis 1910326 Christian V 1830429 G 64.86 67.43 66.08 66.13 156 21
3 262 17:08 Owen Cooper 355020 Dora The Explorer II 1833970 G 65.54 67.7 66.22 66.49 160 19
3 274 17:15 Paul Friday 27510 Flamingo 51079 G 68.65 69.86 69.73 69.41 168 3

16:23 BREAK

ARENA 2 Judge: M.Robins Test: Warm up P15
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G coll Score % Placing

4 203 09:00 Corrine Roberts 346632 Fourstar Wolkendeed 1635432 S 65 164 65.6 4
4 18 09:08 Jen Sensecall 131342 Jack Talbert 1834837 S 65 160 64 8
4 37 09:15 Emma Taylor 1713730 TJS Tankerstown 1735630 S 62 153 61.2 11
4 54 09:23 Gabriella Ray 350885 Enchanted ED 52261 S Ret Ret Ret Ret
4 78 09:30 Rowena Laing 1510603 R.S.Moselle 1831484 S 64 160.5 64.2 7
4 09:38
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4 128 09:45 Emma Harrison 284327 Ballindine Luigi 1734536 S 77 187 74.8 1
4 245 09:53 Alia Cooper 229539 Brecknock Killer Queen 1832366 S 63 156 62.4 10
4 292 10:00 Catherine Arris 332739 Freckleton Illumino 1732160 S 64 160 64 8
4 10:08
4 120 10:15 Alice Lawrence 1712311 Zen 1733993 S 64 162 64.8 6
4 123 10:23 Zanna Saville 171135 Just Look At Me 1732007 S 66 163.5 65.4 5
4 267 10:30 Chanell Murray 1910982 India Summer 1931462 S 67 167.5 67 3
4 321 10:38 Daisy Murry 1910477 Dash for cash 1930633 S 67 170 68 2

10:45 BREAK
10:53 BREAK

ARENA 2 Judge:C - J.Peberdy, H - J.Howard, B - M.Cottrell Test: BACK IN ACTION P17a
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total % coll placing

5 292 11:00 Catherine Arris 332739 Freckleton Illumino 1732160 S 65 60.69 66.03 63.91 195 24
5 120 11:08 Alice Lawrence 1712311 Zen 1733993 S 66.9 69.31 67.59 67.93 207 9
5 141 11:15 Lilly Wright 1811771 Springfieldpark Mr Yahoo 53190 S 67.59 67.24 66.55 67.13 202 13
5 204 11:23 Corrine Roberts 346632 Fourstar Wolkendeed 1635432 S 65.69 65.17 64.14 65 199 21
5 18 11:30 Jen Sensecall 131342 Jack Talbert 1834837 S 63.1 62.76 64.83 63.56 197 25
5 37 11:38 Emma Taylor 1713730 TJS Tankerstown 1735630 S 68.28 65 69.14 67.47 202 11
5 47 11:45 Samantha Williams 1410725 Jim Murphy 1432450 S 65.34 67.76 63.62 65.57 196 19
5 54 11:53 Gabriella Ray 350885 Enchanted ED 52261 S 69.66 70.86 69.14 69.89 208 4
5 78 12:00 Rowena Laing 1510603 R.S.Moselle 1831484 S 65 62.93 69.31 65.75 198 18
5 92 12:08 Alison Jones 343625 Furst Lady 1531057 S 64.83 61.55 65.86 64.08 192 23
5 116 12:15 Ashlene Bagshaw 1512897 Troy Story 1534612 S 67.24 63.79 63.97 65 195 22
5 128 12:23 Emma Harrison 284327 Ballindine Luigi 1734536 S 70 68.28 67.07 68.45 211 8
5 150 12:30 Luis Vilhena 1710426 Savana Vilhena 1833589 S 68.79 67.24 66.55 67.53 203 10

12:38 BREAK
12:45 BREAK

5 245 12:53 Alia Cooper 229539 Brecknock Killer Queen 1832366 S 64.31 61.21 62.24 62.59 191 26
5 265 13:00 Caitlin Borland 1711391 Diva VI 1832178 S 68.79 65.86 72.24 68.97 208 7
5 266 13:08 Emma Sears 1811775 Trojan Warrior 1832952 S 67.24 67.07 67.59 67.3 202 12
5 321 13:15 Daisy Murry 1910477 Dash for cash 1930633 S 70.34 68.28 69.66 69.43 208 6
5 43 13:23 Daniel Baylis 1813080 Qiblah Me 1831552 S 70.52 69.14 71.21 70.29 213 1Q
5 80 13:30 Ann Housden 121177 Haweswater Ignatius 1631499 S 67.76 66.38 63.45 65.86 199 17
5 123 13:38 Zanna Saville 1711135 Just Look At Me 1732007 S 68.28 63.97 66.38 66.21 194 16
5 149 13:45 Eliza Ireson 1810356 Saoirse Serenade 1634491 S 73.79 67.76 67.24 69.6 212 5
5 214 13:53 Amanda Hiatt 140341 Castro 1830868 S 66.55 65.69 68.45 66.9 201 14
5 249 14:00 Elizabeth Styler 128295 Grovewestparc Raven 1830502 S 72.07 69.48 68.28 69.94 210 3Q
5 329 14:08 Kirsty Christopher 1713383 Attack II 1735090 S 68.79 65 66.03 66.61 202 15
5 267 14:15 Chanell Murray 1910982 India Summer 1931462 S 67.07 64.83 64.14 65.34 197 20
5 203 14:23 Corrine Roberts 346632 Fourstar Struck 1633732 S 73.45 68.45 68.45 70.11 212 2Q

14:31

ARENA 2 Judge:C - K.Ratcliffe, M - D.Lush. B - A.Darken Test: SARACENS INTER 1 Gold
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

6 237 14:38 Nicola Mcgivern 43125 WfD Hotstuff 57981 G 68.82 68.16 68.42 68.46 126 4
6 wd276 14:45 Paul Friday 27510 Crackerjack Himself 1430202 G WD WD WD WD WD WD
6 wd6 14:53 Cornelia O'Mahony 1512966 Formidable 1534792 G WD WD WD WD WD WD
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6 22 15:00 Kate Lister 75221 World Exclusive 51903 G 64.08 66.05 72.24 67.46 125.5 7
6 106 15:08 Kristina Rausing 207551 Renommee 41 54714 G 63.55 64.47 67.5 65.18 119 13
6 170 15:15 Lily Hewitt 230570 Sir Charlie Chaplin 1433801 G 65.66 67.11 67.11 66.62 120.5 11
6 207 15:23 Robert Waine 207004 Nazareno Vicon 1532697 G 63.29 64.47 63.03 63.6 117.5 16
6 229 15:30 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Keystone Darling 34564 G 64.34 65.66 65.26 65.09 117.5 14
6 231 15:38 Belinda Skipper 744 Casey Vestervang 56345 G 63.29 65 65.92 64.74 116 15

15:45 BREAK
15:53 BREAK

6 232 16:00 Imogen Byers 119270 Rebellski 49723 G 62.24 63.16 63.68 63.03 115 17
6 16:08
6 277 16:15 Paul Friday 27510 Romanno Rafiel 56769 G 68.29 68.82 70.66 69.25 129 3
6 148 16:23 Amy Pugh 211036 Vignoles Gambit 51133 G 64.74 67.76 69.61 67.37 123 9
6 186 16:30 Tor Fenwick 165875 Russki 51066 G 67.89 68.55 66.05 67.5 122.5 6
6 190 16:38 Sarah Williams 42005 Bohingus W 42933 G 67.5 70.66 72.24 70.13 128 1
6 234 16:45 Lara Edwards 240818 Jazzed Up 1532032 G 67.89 69.21 66.58 67.89 124.5 5
6 289 16:53 Jessica Shaw 1811373 Arnage Wasabi 1832473 G 63.42 66.45 66.58 65.48 121.5 12
6 282 17:00 Katrina Cantrell 18457 Woodlander Donna Summer 47209 G 70.26 71.97 68.03 70.09 129.5 2
6 85 17:08 Lindsay Hancock 124354 Barachiel 51945 G 66.97 66.97 66.58 66.84 123 10
6 338 17:16 Claudia Dorn 1812650 Dragon Dancer 1930891 G 65.79 68.68 67.89 67.46 123 8

ARENA 2 Judge: C - C.Ballantyne, H - D.Lush, M - J.Peberdy Test: FAIRFAX PSG
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

7 WD     159 08:30 Antonia Brown 124478 DHI Buddy 1530028 G
7 199 08:38 Jayne Turney 101753 Penhaligon's Jupiter 1535222 G 74.47 69.47 72.5 72.15 134.5 2
7 08:45
7 WD     275 08:53 Paul Friday 27510 Hawtins Horatio 58528 G
7 232 09:00 Imogen Byers 119270 Rebellski 49723 G 62.37 63.95 63.68 63.33 112.5 25
7 234 09:08 Lara Edwards 240818 Jazzed Up 1532032 G 72.24 69.21 73.03 71.49 129.5 4
7 170 09:15 Lily Hewitt 230570 Sir Charlie Chaplin 1433801 G 66.71 65.26 66.45 66.14 119 18
7 179 09:23 Dan Greenwood 26328 SJL Dom Perignon 1430010 G 68.68 64.21 67.37 66.75 121 15
7 183 09:30 Lisa Hopkins 43303 Icon Zander 48354 G 62.76 62.5 61.71 62.32 109 27
7 328 09:38 Tracey Tomlinson 2666 Sarindar 59106 G 62.37 62.76 64.08 63.07 109.5 26
7 207 09:45 Robert Waine 207004 Nazareno Vicon 1532697 G 71.97 68.55 68.16 69.56 127 6
7 210 09:53 Jasmine Harding Heitzmann 401983 Deco 1430131 G 63.82 66.71 67.37 65.96 120 19
7 229 10:00 Sarah Khairallah 1513091 Keystone Darling 34564 G 65.79 65.39 68.03 66.4 120 17
7 108 10:08 Natalie Kayal 167541 DHI Cleverboy 55043 G 72.76 72.5 69.74 71.67 130.5 3

10:15 BREAK
10:23 BREAK

7 243 10:30 Liza Mcquiston 32557 Sassy Song 1431121 G 63.55 64.87 64.34 64.25 117.5 23
7 289 10:38 Jessica Shaw 1811373 Arnage Wasabi 1832473 G 62.5 66.18 61.84 63.51 117 24
7 295 10:45 Claudia Dorn 1812650 Dragon Dancer 1930891 G 67.11 70.39 68.82 68.77 123 8
7 296 10:53 Tom Goode 213292 Saint Julian 730027 G 72.37 71.97 73.42 72.59 133.5 1
7 319 11:00 Jess Thompson 207098 Lykkeshojs Ibi Kanobi 1535540 G 66.84 67.11 68.03 67.32 121.5 14
7 6 11:08 Cornelia O'Mahony 1512966 Formidable 1534792 G 65 66.18 66.71 65.96 120 19
7 148 11:15 Amy Pugh 211036 Vignoles Gambit 51133 G 69.21 67.5 66.97 67.89 123 12
7 188 11:23 Ruth Hole 253189 Easy VZ 1531145 G 67.24 67.89 68.95 68.03 122.5 9
7 190 11:30 Sarah Williams 42005 Bohingus W 42933 G 66.45 71.45 68.68 68.86 125.5 7
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7 237 11:38 Nicola Mcgivern 43125 WfD Hotstuff 57981 G 66.84 68.95 66.97 67.59 121.5 13
7 330 11:45 Ami McLean 112020 Premier Royal Mint 51843 G 65.53 64.74 66.71 65.66 114 21
7 276 11:53 Paul Friday 27510 Crackerjack Himself 1430202 G 66.05 67.76 65.53 66.45 122.5 16
7 85 12:00 Lindsay Hancock 124354 Barachiel 52800306 G 66.71 68.16 68.95 67.94 123 11
7 187 12:08 Tor Fenwick 165875 Renoir 61024 G 65.92 68.68 69.32 67.97 122 10
7 336 12:16 Daniel Sherriff 21970 FX Bayford Hall Fergus 1634905 G 70 71.05 72.11 71.05 131 5
7 337 12:24 Kirsten Mayne Dalia GW G 64.47 65.92 65.39 65.26 115 22

12:32
ARENA 1 Judge: A.Bostock Test: Warm Up E43
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G coll Score % Placing

8 4 09:00 Tupperence Silverio 267554 Diemer 1530171 S 54 192 66.21 14
8 284 09:08 Carsten Sandrock 1732554 Woodlander St Louis Blues 1732554 G wd wd wd wd
8 09:15
8 wd10 09:23 Helen Browne 1510229 Jellybean II 1530384 S wd wd wd wd
8 160 09:30 Antonia Brown 124478 Impulz De B 1730157 G 59 209 72.07 3 G3
8 WD137 09:38 Jayne Turney 101753 Donna Frederica 1833562 G wd wd wd wd
8 15 09:45 Amanda Gillett 238252 Earl Winston 1630294 S 54 190 65.52 18
8 WD26 09:53 katie Bailey 87726 Wonderland Summertime Blues 1632154 G wd wd wd wd
8 206 10:00 Jodie Pharaon 200344 Hadley Bel F 1733257 G 55 194.5 67.07 8 G6
8 WD60 10:08 Amanda Petts 401606 Santa del Ponca 1732454 S wd wd wd wd

10:15 BREAK
10:23 BREAK

8 61 10:30 Danielle Brown 1712071 Wasara 1733435 S 54 193.5 66.72 10 s3
8 136 10:38 Tracey Tomlinson 2666 Floristo 1833627 G 54 194 66.9 9
8 99 10:45 Linsay Coleridge Smith 7870 Active Fangio 1430704 S 54 191 65.86 15
8 111 10:53 Isabella Dunn 1513530 Distinction 1535773 S 55 197 67.93 5 s1
8 161 11:00 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Generous 1834770 G 59 215.5 74.31 2 G2
8 wd139 11:08 Caroline Day 247324 Arturo's Graduate 58176 S 28
8 233 11:15 Imogen Byers 119270 Hercules 1630576 G 55 196.5 67.76 6 G5
8 wd125 11:23 Sarah Vousden 313793 Harlequin II 1531964 S wd wd wd wd
8 192 11:30 Henry Boswell 93262 Woodcroft Fireball 1830021 G 63 226.5 78.1 1 G1
8 wd131 11:38 Sophie Welch 197149 Francisco 11 1632476 S wd wd wd wd
8 285 11:45 Rebecca Bates 150150 Ekko Houston Nexen 1833219 G 58 207.5 71.55 4 G4

11:53 BREAK
12:00 BREAK
12:08 BREAK

8 wd138 12:15 Jayne Turney 101753 Fred Astaire WD 1832113 G wd wd wd wd
8 93 12:23 Sam Gawn 331015 Big Time Classic 1833092 S 52 189 65.17 19
8 117 12:30 Amanda Bettle 28312 Murphys Law XII 1731329 S 52 183.5 63.28 23
8 173 12:38 Emma Holmes 244392 Meant to B 1734715 S 52 183.5 63.28 23
8 wd175 12:45 Sara Branch 121703 Finsbury 2 1531820 S wd wd wd wd
8 42 12:53 Vicky Rutherford 5800 Dalvangs Design 1832620 S 53 190.5 65.69 17
8 124 13:00 Sarah Carmichael 197564 WYSIWYG II 1932227 S 52 183.5 63.28 23
8 244 13:08 Jo Shields 150355 Mr Clooney 1532195 S 52 175 60.34 27
8 wd246 13:15 Stephanie Graves 1414441 Rockwell Farrah H.F.D 1633764 S wd wd wd wd
8 17 13:22 Albert Padfield 1613122 A' 48543 S 53 192.5 66.38 12 s6
8 13:30 BREAK 28

13:38 BREAK 28
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8 133 13:45 Sandie Gibbs 58165 Figaro III 60820 S 54 193.5 66.72 10 s4
8 41 13:53 Natalie Coles 1510299 Del-Rai 1832240 S 53 187.5 64.66 21
8 248 14:00 Sally Wagstaff 363910 Boadecea 1530445 S 53 191 65.86 15
8 253 14:08 Tamsin Morris 1711559 Cullawn My Way 1433037 S 53 188.5 65 20
8 147 14:15 Carol Bloom 206709 Gershwin 1732086 S 54 195 67.24 7 s2
8 wd126 14:23 Alison Davies 61220 Kazoo 1531595 S wd wd wd wd
8 198 14:30 Sarah Hawkins 231878 Jenson II 1630973 S 50 177.5 61.21 26
8 273 14:38 Caroline Peatfield 105252 Wintermann 1534552 S 53 184.5 63.62 22
8 323 14:45 Serah Goldsworthy 168483 River II 149635 S 54 192.5 66.38 12 s5

14:53
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ARENA 3 Judge: C - A.Darken, M - J.Howard, B -M.Robins, Test: CHILDERIC E59 Silver
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

9.1 9 13:08 Freya Messling  U25 1012169 Victoire De Maupet 1830901 S 65.63 65.31 63.13 64.69 157.00 24
9.1 11 13:15 James Mcgivern 365459 Graigueaverne Farester 1735671 S 69.06 69.53 70.78 69.79 169.00 4
9.1 14 13:23 Angela Westgarth 200115 Royal William 1530982 S 65.78 68.44 66.41 66.88 162.00 15
9.1 21 13:30 Jan Chopping 20800 Felix 55 1732723 S 67.34 70.94 68.13 68.80 165.00 7
9.1 25 13:38 Charlotte Jones 250856 Foxhill Betty Boo 1830199 S 62.81 62.97 63.28 63.02 153.00 29
9.1 57 13:45 Natalie Gamblin 1812653 Wincent III 54462 S 60.31 61.72 63.28 61.77 147.00 32
9.1 59 13:53 Kathy Haywood-Rand 145807 Deluxe II 58045 S 65.00 65.78 67.03 65.94 157.00 19
9.1 28 14:00 Alison West 1511151 V 1632991 S 64.38 64.22 65.94 64.84 156.00 22
9.1 33 14:08 Rebecca Farrer 369756 Leonardo VI 49563 S 60.00 57.97 60.63 59.53 143.00 33
9.1 56 14:15 Femke Meiland U25 291676 Marvel 1634630 S 68.29 69.69 66.41 68.13 165.00 10

14:23 BREAK
14:30 BREAK

9.1 71 14:38 Lisa Waller 288837 Efigurante 1430897 S 64.69 67.81 66.25 66.25 156.00 18
9.1 67 14:45 Laura Hill 319210 Jobarde-E 1830806 S 68.28 71.09 69.22 69.53 167.00 5
9.1 77 14:53 Stephanie Toogood 266230 Carlos Himself 1831589 S 66.09 68.75 67.66 67.50 163.00 11
9.1 81 15:00 Karen Eves 105139 Caretino Royale 1733291 S 65.63 63.59 64.69 64.64 157.00 25
9.1 101 15:08 Liz Harrison 217085 Woodcroft Ophelia 1634523 S 60.63 64.22 63.91 62.92 153.00 30
9.1 105 15:15 Emma Lee-Smith 1612281 Barnys Diamond Smuggler 1633727 S 63.13 62.51 64.06 63.23 154.00 28
9.1 4 15:23 Tupperence Silverio 267554 Diemer 1530171 S 64.53 64.06 63.91 64.17 154.00 26
9.1 41 15:30 Natalie Coles 1510299 Del Rai 1832240 S 62.19 63.59 65.78 63.85 154.00 27
9.1 42 15:38 Vicky Rutherford 5800 Dalvangs Design 1832620 S 64.53 65.31 67.50 65.78 161.00 20
9.1 12 15:45 Lucy Kemplay 1810891 Eires Rock 1831436 S 68.45 67.97 69.69 68.70 166.00 8
9.1 10 15:53 Helen Browne 1510229 Jellybean II 1530384 S 67.19 65.47 68.28 66.98 160.00 14

16:00 BREAK 35
16:08 BREAK 35
16:15 BREAK 35

9.1 15 16:23 Amanda Gillett 238252 Earl Winston 1630294  60.78 62.19 62.81 61.93 149.00 31
9.1 17 16:30 Albert Padfield U25 1613122 A' 48543 S 72.03 74.69 69.69 72.14 174.00 2
9.1 60 16:38 Amanda Petts 401606 Santa del Ponca 1732454 S 66.72 67.03 67.50 67.08 165.00 13
9.1 61 16:45 Danielle Brown 1712071 Wasara 1733435 S 71.57 71.25 68.75 70.52 170.00 3
9.1 64 16:53 Trisha Polson 158399 Crime suspect 1731042 S 70.63 73.75 73.28 72.55 177.00 1
9.1 93 17:00 Sam Gawn 331015 Big Time Classic 1833092 S 66.56 62.97 65.33 64.95 156.00 21
9.1 99 17:08 Lindsay Coleridge Smith 7870 Active Fangio 1430704 S E E e% E E  
9.1 111 17:15 Isabella Dunn 1513530 Distinction 1535773 S 66.41 70.94 68.59 68.65 166.00 9
9.1 117 17:23 Amanda Bettle 28312 Murphys Law XII 1731329 S 67.81 65.16 66.09 66.35 160.00 17
9.1 124 17:30 Sarah Carmichael 197564 WYSIWYG II 1932227 S 66.26 67.97 65.78 66.67 160.00 16
9.1 125 17:38 Sarah Vousden 313793 Harlequin III 1531964 S 66.88 66.25 69.22 67.45 161.00 12
9.1 126 17:46 Alison Davies 61220 Kazoo 1531595 S 64.69 63.44 66.25 64.79 155.00 23
9.1 17:54 IncendiO
9.1 339 18:02 Lili Brooksby Dalby 194204 Han Solo M 1835123 S 57.03 58.75 62.81 59.53 143.00 33

18:10
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ARENA 2 Judge: C - J.Ward, H - C.Thornton, B - J.Head Test: CHILDERIC E59 Silver
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

9.2 wd       130 12:38 Chelsea Tolhurst 401533 Hermitage de jeu 9573573 S wd wd wd wd wd
9.2 wd       221 12:45 Emma Flower 1611192 Half Moon Destiny 1433213 S wd wd wd wd wd
9.2 223 12:53 Stephanie Gaunt 60658 Horatio IV 1634723 S 67.81 66.88 66.09 66.93 164 6
9.2 224 13:00 Jenny Gattuso 37508 Don Corleone III 1533688 S 63.91 62.66 66.56 64.38 158 13
9.2 E         227 13:08 Sara Malpass 361321 Keystone Dicaprio 1830070 S e e e e e
9.2 wd       230 13:15 Candice Pottage 317802 Steward 1732439 S wd wd wd wd wd
9.2 167 13:23 Laura Green 312878 Ireldo L 1731211 S 73.59 69.69 68.13 70.47 175 Q2
9.2 171 13:30 Amy Nix 350125 Expensive Pleasure 1536041 S 63.91 64.06 64.22 64.06 155 16
9.2 219 13:38 Helen Rice 1411060 Cloigen Cameron 1431450 S 63.91 59.22 61.56 61.56 147 24
9.2 299 13:45 Olivia Bell 1811460 Americo 1833297 S 71.56 67.03 65.47 68.02 166 4
9.2 307 13:53 Tamsin Hembrough 52418 Sancerre 1632587 S 68.75 66.25 66.25 67.08 166 5

14:00 BREAK
14:08 BREAK

9.2 WD     297 14:15 Jade Porter-Harris 334065 Saskia D'Amour S wd wd wd wd wd
9.2 298 14:23 Kim Nunn 363294 Don Royale 53374 S 70.31 68.13 69.22 69.22 168 3
9.2 287 14:30 Faye Skinner 1811430 Eau De Vie vh Kriekenhoff es 1833273 S 65.31 63.44 66.41 65.05 156 12
9.2 271 14:38 Jessica Ely 401788 Formidable I 1832071 S 73.75 74.06 72.34 73.39 181 Q1
9.2 252 14:45 Kerry Sedgwick 1613434 Born 2 Do It 54542 S 64.22 62.03 64.53 63.59 157 17
9.2 244 14:53 Jo Shields 150355 Mr Clooney 1532195 S 63.44 62.03 64.69 63.39 156 19
9.2 246 15:00 Stephanie Graves 1414441 Rockwell Farrah H.F.D 1633764 S 62.34 62.34 60.78 61.82 151 22
9.2 131 15:08 Sophie Welch 197149 Francisco 11 1632476 S 67.19 65.94 67.03 66.72 163 7
9.2 133 15:15 Sandie Gibbs 58165 Figaro III 60820 S 67.19 66.88 65.94 66.67 160 9
9.2 248 15:23 Sally Wagstaff 363910 Boadecea 1530445 S 65 63.59 64.53 64.38 154 15
9.2 147 15:30 Coral Bloom 206709 Gershwin 1732086 S 63.91 63.75 65.78 64.48 155 14

15:38 BREAK
15:45 BREAK
15:53 BREAK

9.2 R         195 16:00 Lizzie Bulmer 70777 Duke Of Light 1634856 S r r r r r
9.2 198 16:08 Sarah Hawkins 231878 Jenson II 1630973 S 61.09 61.41 60.47 60.99 147 25
9.2 253 16:15 Tamsin Morris 1711559 Cullawn My Way 1433037 S 68.28 65 66.88 66.72 162 8
9.2 173 16:23 Emma Holmes 244392 Meant to B 1734715 S 65.31 63.13 61.88 63.44 153 18
9.2 175 16:30 Sara Branch 121703 Finsbury 2 121703 S 62.97 61.56 60.47 61.67 153 23
9.2 273 16:38 Caroline Peatfield 105252 Wintermann 1534552 S 68.13 65.78 64.22 66.04 160 11
9.2 333 16:45 Tracey Fall 329312 IncendiO 1832492 S 67.81 65.94 64.69 66.15 162 10
9.2 311 16:53 Alison Turner 401352 Apollo IV 1532879 S 65.63 62.5 61.72 63.28 154 20
9.2 324 17:00 Jennifer Church 1612933 Bassingfield Hemera 1634800 S 63.91 62.5 61.72 62.71 151 21
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ARENA 3 Judge: C - P.Bushell, M- K.Ratcliffe, B -M.Robins Test: CHILDERIC E59 Gold
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

10 152 08:30 Alex Hardwick 195995 Glasgow 1735209 G 76.25 73.44 75.47 75.05 184 1
10 153 08:38 Sally Hardwick 825 Briljant Fame 183468 G 66.72 65.47 63.28 65.16 158 23
10 E176 08:45 Alice Begg 401418 Gluckauf 61078 G E E e% E E E
10 270 08:53 Joseph Bright 332135 Randolph III 55176 G 64.53 65.63 65.16 65.10 159 24
10 165 09:00 Caroline Day 247324 I. Faberges Boy 1835025 G 58.91 58.91 58.13 58.65 137 28
10 342 09:08 Thomas Bobis 1910326 Will I am 1732142 G 69.38 68.44 65.31 67.71 164 19
10 23 09:15 Dan Henson 108014 Daybreak 1834189 G 62.19 58.44 59.06 59.90 148 27
10 184 09:23 Judy Harvey 38164 SP Bento 1831297 G 71.25 69.84 68.75 69.95 172 8
10 70 09:30 Lynn Perry 47465 Starmaker 1732313 G 67.50 66.25 65.31 66.35 162 22
10 94 09:38 Tracy Wright 9784 Beat Box 1832437 G 68.28 66.56 66.72 67.19 164 21

09:45 BREAK
09:53 BREAK

10 104 10:00 Ben Martin 46701 Ivaya 1733138 G 65.16 63.59 64.38 64.38 159 26
10 239 10:08 Nikki Barker 31178 Lionhardt 1832269 G 71.88 71.09 67.66 70.21 171 7
10 160 10:15 Antonia Brown 124478 Impulz De B 1730157 G 69.69 68.75 66.72 68.39 166 15
10 180 10:23 Dan Greenwood 26328 SJL Baks Zacco 1831177 G 72.34 71.25 70.00 71.20 174 3
10 26 10:30 Katie Bailey 1632154 Woodlander Summertime Blues 1632154 G 72.03 68.28 73.13 71.15 175 4
10 10:38 29
10 206 10:45 Jodie Pharaon 200344 Hadley Bel F 1733257 G 69.38 67.34 68.91 68.54 167 14
10 208 10:53 Benjamin Franklin 265853 De Angelis 1432377 G 71.56 71.56 69.38 70.83 171 6
10 155 11:00 Alex Hardwick 195995 Izaloe 1832586 G 70.78 68.91 67.81 69.17 168 11
10 11:08

11:15 BREAK
11:23 BREAK

10 161 11:30 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Generous 1834770 G 69.53 67.81 67.66 68.33 167 16
10 wd139 11:38 Caroline Day 247324 Arturo's Graduate 58176 S 29
10 154 11:45 Sally Hardwick 825 Gomez Gold 1931874 G 69.69 68.91 68.44 69.01 168 12
10 290 11:53 Daisy Coakley 283525 Galanci RS 1531258 G 69.06 69.53 67.50 68.70 165 13
10 233 12:00 Imogen Byers 119270 Hercules 1630576 G 69.22 67.34 68.28 68.28 164 17
10 192 12:08 Henry Boswell 93262 Woodcroft Fireball 1830021 G 74.06 71.56 75.00 73.54 180 2
10 wd284 12:15 Carsten Sandrock 275646 Woodlander St Louis Blues 1732554 G 29
10 285 12:23 Rebecca Bates 150150 Ekko Houston Nexen 1833219 G 71.09 69.84 67.97 69.64 168 9
10 196 12:30 Edward Johnson 29556 Faberge Egg 1631991 G 66.25 64.38 63.91 64.84 156 25
10 320 12:38 Tahley Reeve Smith 45136 Woodcroft Valentino 1732849 G 70.00 70.31 68.28 69.53 170 10
10 137 12:45 Jayne Turney 101753 Donna Frederica 1833562 G 72.97 70.78 69.06 70.94 175 5
10 297 12:52 Jade Porter-Harris 334065 Saskia D'Amour 1632263 G 69.22 65.78 66.72 67.24 163 20

12:59

ARENA 1 Judge:L.Olsen Test: Warm up N23
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G coll Score % Placing SECTION

11 WD     205 08:00 Corrine Roberts 346632 Recession 1432773 S 24
11 315 08:07 Jayne Gingell 174033 Hyperion II S 39.5 158 65.83 12 118.5 s8=
11 24 08:14 Katie Davies 353140 Fox Torres 1631701 G 43 165.5 68.96 4 122.5 g3
11 WD       27 08:21 Carsten Sandrock 275646 Wonderlander Double Bubble 1830903 G wd wd wd 24
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11 34 08:28 Jo Swain 13013 MSL Saloutto 1732252 G 41.5 166 69.17 3 124.5 g2
11 WD       49 08:35 Sam Gawn 331016 Big Time Classic 1833093 S wd wd wd wd
11 WD       50 08:42 Lindsay Robson 175650 Waow 45693 S wd wd wd wd
11 NS        51 08:49 Dawn Stanton 253499 Duende 253499 S ns ns ns ns
11 WD       75 08:56 Susan Marshall 70106 Escapology 70106 S wd wd wd wd
11 88 09:03 Janice Vant 227749 Diamond VI 1732350 S 41 164.5 68.54 6 123.5 s2
11 WD     102 09:10 Natasha Baker 156590 Keystone Dawn Chorus 1634999 S wd wd wd wd
11 46 09:17 Ella Yabbacombe 54111 Fudge II 400417 S 40.5 161 67.08 8 120.5 s4

09:24
09:31 BREAK

11 WD     112 09:38 Laura Plant 162876 Hawtins Donatella 1831706 S wd wd wd wd
11 162 09:45 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Generous 1834770 G 44.5 177 73.75 1 132.5 g1
11 127 09:53 Sarah Brener 197491 Darwin 1633927 S 39.5 159.5 66.46 10 120 s6
11 10:00 24
11 136 10:08 Tracey Tomlinson 2666 Floristo 1833627 G 41.5 165.5 68.96 4 124 g4
11 140 10:15 Sarah Coulten 29246 Emily III 1831828 S 39.5 157.5 65.63 15 118 s10=
11 142 10:23 Victoria Russell 322636 Volume One 54284 S 39.5 157 65.42 17 117.5 s12
11 125 10:30 Sarah Vousden 313793 Harlequin III 1531964 S 39 159 66.25 11 120 s7
11 168 10:38 Darren Hicks 401710 Dutch Boy Z 367435 G 39.5 158 65.83 12 118.5 g5
11 WD     181 10:45 Ashley Jenkins 350443 Juvat FCS 1831266 G wd wd wd wd
11 301 10:53 Lisa Turley 353299 Flormagio 1832539 S 38 153 63.75 19 115 s15
11 246 11:00 Stephanie Graves 1414441 Rockwell Farrah H.F.D 1633764 S 38.5 155.5 64.79 18 117 s13
11 268 11:08 Zee Robinson 303135 CDS Cavello 60624 S 38.5 153 63.75 19 114.5 s14

11:15 BREAK
11:23 BREAK
11:30 BREAK

11 300 11:38 Okke Krol 224480 Gorklintgards Swift 1831330 G 37.5 145 60.42 23 107.5 g6
11 182 11:45 Emily Lumb 265756 Donna Melissa 4768009123 S 39.5 160 66.67 9 120.5 s5
11 5 11:53 Samantha Perry 297771 Marco X 1633933 S 39.5 157.5 65.63 15 118 s10=
11 R           13 12:00 Claire Randall 154458 Selfmade finness 1534115 G r r r r
11 129 12:08 Rebekah Cox 18392 Salsa Solo 1831737 S 41 162 67.50 7 121 s3
11 316 12:15 Helen Howard 179027 Mansion House Margaret 46376 S 37.5 148 61.67 22 110.5 s17
11 121 12:23 Sarah Jacklin 200174 Good Speed 1831385 S 38 150.5 62.71 21 112.5 s16
11 144 12:30 Andrea Stanley 69310 God Is A DJ 1532295 S 39.5 158 65.83 12 118.5 s8=
11 261 12:38 Claire Deuten 1910625 Lord Flashheart 1930730 S 42.5 170 70.83 2 127.5 s1

12:45
12:53
13:01
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ARENA 2 Judge: C - M.Robins, M- D.Lush, B - C.Thornton Test: D&H N37A Silver
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

12 1 08:00 Bethan Young 403722 Jackpots Forsetti 1730712 S 72.78 68.7 68.7 70.06 169 4
12 11 08:08 James Mcgivern 365459 Graigueaverne Farester 1735671 S 73.52 70 67.41 70.31 169 3
12 30 08:15 Sal Tucker 214116 Daytona II 1632922 S 69.63 66.11 66.85 67.53 161 16
12 55 08:23 Casey Mckenna 176150 Keystone Delino 1735152 S 69.44 67.59 64.81 67.28 165 21
12 61 08:30 Danielle Brown 1712071 Wasara 1733435 S 71.3 67.41 67.04 68.58 164 13
12 67 08:38 Laura Hill 319210 Jobarde-E 1830806 S 71.48 71.67 66.3 69.81 169 5
12 77 08:45 Stephanie Toogood 266230 Carlos Himself 1831589 S 69.63 66.85 65.74 67.41 162 J18
12 WD86 08:53 Rebecca Jackson 259624 Gerzo 1530408 S WD
12 150 09:00 Luis Vilhena 1710426 Savana Vilhena 1833589 S 66.11 65.56 68.89 66.85 160 24
12 211 09:08 Angela Fenn 335576 Dunlin 1831517 S 72.41 69.44 67.22 69.69 166 7
12 317 09:15 Judy Hancock 113280 Just Dance BH 1833954 S 70 68.89 68.65 69.18 166 9
12 09:23

09:30 BREAK
09:38 BREAK

12 88 09:45 Janice Vant 227749 Diamond VI 1732350 S 66.3 66.67 65.31 66.09 158 27
12 102 09:53 Natasha Baker 156590 Keystone Dawn Chorus 1634999 S 71.3 68.52 69.26 69.69 168 6
12 46 10:00 Ella Yabbacombe 400147 Fudge II 54111 S 70.93 69.63 66.48 69.01 165 10
12 341 10:08 Pippa Dixon 357553 Eto o 1931903 S 65.93 65 66.67 65.86 157 30
12 112 10:15 Laura Plant 162876 Hawtins Donatella 1831706 S 70.74 66.67 69.26 68.89 167 11
12 39 10:23 Alessandra Doyle 87750 Bolero Guaranito 1535472 S 69.07 67.22 67.04 67.78 163 15
12 127 10:30 Sarah Brener 197491 Darwin 1633927 S 70.93 67.78 67.41 68.7 165 12
12 323 10:38 Serah Goldsworthy 168483 River II 1630691 S 66.85 66.11 63.7 65.56 158 31
12 16 10:45 Claire Crowdy 82635 Finegretto 59478 S 62.78 64.81 62.41 63.33 154 40
12 304 10:53 Sammy Harrison 1510327 Angelito 11 1530801 S 64.07 64.26 67.59 65.31 155 33
12 302 11:00 Anne O'Brien 1811457 Ginvino H 1832449 S 65.19 66.67 63.7 65.19 160 34
12 222 11:08 Samantha Smyth 208035 Showkira 1834289 S 67.22 67.04 66.11 66.79 157 25
12 125 11:15 Sarah Vousden 313793 Harlequin II 1531964 S 67.96 65.74 66.85 66.85 162 23

11:23 BREAK
11:30 BREAK
11:38 BREAK

12 246 11:45 Stephanie Graves 1414441 Rockwell Farrah H.F.D 1633764 S 71.85 69.26 67.04 69.38 172 8
12 268 11:53 Zee Robinson 303135 CDS Cavello 60624 S 66.48 66.48 63.15 65.37 156 32
12 303 12:00 Lisa Turley 353299 Flarmagio 1832539 S 59.63 60.56 58.89 59.69 147 42
12 49 12:08 Sam Gawn 331015 Big Time Classic 1833092 S 68.89 68.15 66.67 67.9 160 14
12 140 12:15 Sarah Coulten 29246 Emily III 1831828 S 69.81 67.59 64.81 67.41 164 20
12 142 12:23 Victoria Russell 322636 Volume One 54284 S 65.37 66.85 65.37 65.86 156 29
12 315 12:30 Jayne Gingell 174033 Hyperion II 1734520 S R
12 51 12:38 Dawn Stanton 253499 Duende 1531745 S 61.48 61.11 60.93 61.17 150 41
12 50 12:45 Lindsay Robson 175650 Waow 45693 S 66.85 67.59 65.56 66.67 158 26
12 316 12:53 Helen Howard 179027 Mansion House Margaret 46376 S 63.33 64.26 62.96 63.52 151 39
12 182 13:00 Emily Lumb 265756 Donna Melissa 47680 S 67.41 67.78 67.04 67.41 162 J18
12 129 13:08 Rebekah Cox 18392 Salsa Solo 1831737 S 66.3 66.67 68.89 67.28 161 22

13:15 BREAK
13:23 BREAK
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12 144 13:30 Andrea Stanley 69310 God Is A DJ 1532295 S 66.67 65.93 62.59 65.06 157 35
12 167 13:37 Laura Green 312878 Ireldo L 1731211 S 71.85 71.3 68.15 70.43 172 2
12 205 13:44 Corrine Roberts 346632 Recession 1432773 S WD
12 226 13:51 Georgina Dilley 329568 Brizemead ace of hearts 1731784 S 66.85 65.93 65.37 66.05 159 28
12 228 13:58 Lisa Richardson 288241 Corntown Bismark 1634127 S 65.74 63.89 65.19 64.94 155 36
12 261 14:05 Claire Deuten 1910625 Lord Flashheart 1930730 S 62.96 63.89 65.74 64.2 162 37
12 271 14:12 Jessica Ely 401788 Formidable I 1832071 S 76.11 70.93 74.81 73.95 181 1
12 5 14:19 Samantha Perry 297771 Marco X 1633933 S R
12 66 14:26 Graham Noakes 246824 Fleetwood Mac II 1532970 S 66.67 67.78 67.96 67.47 161 17
12 121 14:33 Sarah Jacklin 200174 Good Speed 1831385 S 62.78 63.33 64.63 63.58 157 38

14:40

ARENA 3 Judge: C - N.Herbert, H - A.Scott, B - J.Howard Test: D&H N37A Gold
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

13 156 08:30 Alex Hardwick 195995 Joie De Virve Prins 1930087 G 73.15 73.89 75.93 74.32 181 Q1
13 08:38 wd wd wd wd wd wd
13 137 08:45 Jayne Turney 101753 Donna Frederica 1833562 G 62.96 66.48 67.78 65.74 162 25
13 240 08:53 Nikki Barker 31178 Dan Icarus 1832268 G 69.44 70.74 74.26 71.48 173 8
13 104 09:00 Ben Martin 46701 Ivaya 1733138 G Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret Ret
13 113 09:08 Rachel Skeffington 241555 Springpond Diamonds Are Foreve 58136 G 64.63 68.89 69.07 67.53 162 20
13 WD23 09:15 Dan Henson 108014 Daybreak 1834189 G wd wd wd wd wd wd
13 26 09:23 katie Bailey TBC Wonderlander Summertime Blues 1632154 G 71.48 72.41 74.26 72.72 177 Q4
13 24 09:30 Katie Davies 353140 Fox Torres 1631701 G 64.26 64.63 65.37 64.75 160 26
13 27 09:38 Carsten Sandrock 275646 Wooderlander Double Bubble 1830903 G 62.41 68.52 69.81 66.91 165 22
13 34 09:45 Jo Swain 13013 MSL Saloutto 1732252 G 69.07 70.93 69.26 69.75 168 12
13 09:53 BREAK

10:00 BREAK
13 118 10:08 Victoria Gilbey 121401 Fantasia X 1631875 G 64.07 67.59 67.78 66.48 161 23
13 326 10:15 Mark Mills 227536 Washington DC 1730024 G 70 70.56 70.19 70.25 171 10
13 161 10:23 Antonia Brown SJL Generous 1834770 G 71.67 71.3 72.59 71.85 174 5
13 209 10:30 Benjamin Franklin 265853 Spider Baby 1734407 G 68.15 68.33 67.59 68.02 163 19
13 180 10:38 Dan Greenwood 26328 SJL Baks Zacco 1831177 G 73.89 69.26 71.3 71.48 174 7
13 213 10:45 Claire Knowles 23493 Jackpots Vashti 1831605 G 64.81 68.33 65.93 66.36 159 24
13 184 10:53 Judy Harvey 38164 SP Bento 1831297 G 72.96 71.48 77.22 73.89 180 Q2
13 196 11:00 Edward Johnson 29556 Faberge Egg 1631991 G 69.26 71.3 65.56 68.7 166 15
13 206 11:08 Jodie Pharaon 200344 Hedley Bel F 1733257 G 67.22 67.96 68.89 68.02 167 18
13 168 11:15 Darren Hicks 401710 Dutch Boy Z 1730947 G 59.63 63.52 62.41 61.85 151 30
13 181 11:23 Ashley Jenkins 350443 Juvat FCS 1831266 G 69.81 70.19 69.44 69.81 170 11
13 241 11:30 Nikki Barker 31178 Dan Ivanhoe 1832097 G 66.85 67.78 67.78 67.47 163 21
13 160 11:38 Antonia Brown 124478 Impulz De B 1730157 G 68.52 72.04 71.67 70.74 170 9

11:45 BREAK
11:53 BREAK
12:00 BREAK

13 300 12:08 Okke Krol 224480 Gorklintgards Swift 1831330 G 60.74 65.56 64.63 63.64 156 28
13 136 12:15 Tracey Tomlinson 2666 Floristo 1833627 G 69.81 70.56 67.59 69.32 166 13
13 13 12:23 Claire Randall 154458 Selfmade finness 1534115 G 62.41 62.96 63.89 63.09 157 29
13 138 12:38 Jayne Turney 101753 Fred Astaire WD 1832113 G 71.3 72.22 71.67 71.73 171 6
13 154 12:45 Sally Hardwick 825 Gomez Gold 1931874 G 66.3 67.59 71.85 68.58 165 16
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13 155 12:53 Alex Hardwick 195995 Izaloe 1832586 G 72.78 71.67 76.3 73.58 176 Q3
13 291 13:00 David Rumsey 184322 Firestarter DRD 1930198 G 67.22 69.26 67.96 68.15 165 17
13 WD165 13:08 Caroline Day 247324 I. Faberges Boy 1835025 G wd wd wd wd wd wd
13 169 13:15 Katie Owens 365300 INAMORATA 1831017 G 63.89 64.81 64.44 64.38 157 27
13 260 13:23 Joshua Hill 300446 Bailey B 1734970 G 69.81 70.74 67.22 69.26 166 14

13:30

ARENA 3 Judge: K.Ratcliffe Test: Warm up am85
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G coll Score % Placing

14 wd74 14:23 Samantha Thurman-Baker 329398 Seramai 1430737 G wd wd wd wd
14 242 15:38 Simone Ward 40240 Donner HD 1634756 G 39.5 224.5 66.03 5 G1
14 31 14:00 Kirsty Imm 209791 Woodlander Sir Gorgeous 1631390 G 40.5 224 65.88 6 G2
14 189 16:23 Sarah Williams 42005 San Rimo Hitt 1632662 G 40 224 65.88 6 G3
14 35 14:08 Ann Staines 129089 Escade 1632677 G 39 219 64.41 10 G4
14 WD3 13:53 Tara Kusch 400357 Baron III 1732436 S wd wd wd wd
14 wd163 14:15 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Duuk 54891 S wd wd wd wd
14 wd109 14:45 Vince Julier 1611125 Upano 40283 S wd wd wd wd
14 WD225 15:30 Pauline Jaggs 296295 Scarlata G 1832340 S wd wd wd wd
14 314 16:08 Emma Bird 206059 Soliman 1433471 S 41 232.5 68.38 1 S1
14 247 15:45 Mandy Day 55140 Glomf 1531637 S 41 229.5 67.5 2 S2
14 334 16:30 Charlotte Hollis 283835 Suitablu Gracious 55016 S 40.5 226 66.47 3 S3
14 308 16:00 Craig Millard 169935 Black Sabbath 1534662 S 40 226 66.47 3 S4
14 98 14:30 Gillian Portus 215759 Wanadoo Too 52913 S 40 222.5 65.44 8 S5
14 178 15:23 Chloe Lucy Wren 400517 Eqaline De Luxe 1630018 S 41 221 65 9 S6
14 166 15:00 Sophie Chatwin 275417 Professional 57886 S 36.5 204.4 60.1 11
14 119 14:53 Kirsten Lloyd 290408 Showgirl 56090 S 35 197 57.94 12
14 100 14:38 Alice Perry 304093 Timon 11 39047 S 13
14 wd279 15:53 Laura Watson 174033 Forever Himself 32955 wd wd wd wd wd
14 wd164 16:15 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Jackson 1932198 wd wd wd wd wd

15:08 BREAK
15:15 BREAK
16:37

ARENA 1 Judge: C - J.Ward, M - P.Bushell, B - L.Wall Test: Equine construction AM98 Silver
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

15 NS       264 13:08 Claire Bernard 1410620 Wortila 1535661 S ns ns ns ns 27
15 63 13:16 Lyndsey Wale 209554 D'Amour 1431373 S 66.32 66.84 65.39 66.18 161 14
15 286 13:24 Rebecca Bates 150150 Ekko Christianslunds Gevalia 1730198 S 73.42 72.89 71.58 72.63 181 1
15 305 13:32 Trudie Knight 12777 Con Leche 1634366 S 63.95 63.29 63.03 63.42 157 22
15 163 13:40 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Duuk 54891 S 68.95 68.42 69.08 68.82 167 5
15 216 13:48 Kaye De Graaff 53961 Don Johnson II 59388 S 63.68 65.92 63.03 64.21 157 20
15 WD       96 13:56 Rachel Stott 193240 Vittesse 38484 S wd wd wd wd
15 8 14:04 Flora Douglas 1611284 Zidane 1 1535582 S 62.11 63.42 64.08 63.2 155 24
15 256 14:12 Anand Patel 378747 Annabelle 632402 S 64.47 64.74 62.89 64.04 154 21
15 53 14:20 Jane Littlejohn 322040 Urban Knight 54441 S 68.82 68.16 68.82 68.6 167 6
15 65 14:28 Trisha Polson 158399 Perfect crime 38820 S 66.45 66.58 65.79 66.27 161 13
15 69 14:36 Lynn Perry 47465 My Samber Rose 1634265 S 63.95 64.87 65.74 64.85 157.8 19

14:44 BREAK
14:52 BREAK
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15 R            3 15:00 Tara Kusch 400357  1732436 S r r r r
15 235 15:08 Emma Castle 152889 Go Girl 1534287 S 68.03 66.84 66.58 67.15 163 10
15 WD     236 15:16 Tracy Davies 11797 Luca 41 51583 S wd wd wd wd 27
15 135 15:24 Hayley Keatinge 1611153 Tinie Tempah 1631796 S 63.03 62.89 64.08 63.33 158 23
15 157 15:32 Suzy Dawe 13420 HRH Romancier 44261 S 65.92 66.18 63.95 65.35 161 18
15 194 15:40 Charlotte Elliott 401585 Trooper Bridge 57398 S 68.42 66.45 68.68 67.85 164 8
15 R         200 15:48 Shirley Rixon 242993 Dornik Gold 51456 S r r r r
15 WD     279 15:56 Laura Watson 354023 Forever Himself 32955 S wd wd wd wd
15 217 16:04 Kaye De Graaff 53961 Amando V.H. 34439 S 62.37 61.71 63.16 62.41 151 26
15 119 16:12 Kirsten Lloyd 290408 Showgirl 56090 S 61.58 63.03 64.61 63.07 157 25

16:20 BREAK
16:28 BREAK
16:36 BREAK

15 98 16:44 Gillian Portus 215759 Wanadoo Too 52913 S 65.66 68.29 69.21 67.72 167 9
15 100 16:52 Alice Perry 304093 Timon 11 39047 S 65.13 66.71 64.87 65.57 160 16
15 166 17:00 Sophie Chatwin 275417 Professional 57886 S 66.05 66.05 65.00 65.7 161 15
15 178 17:08 Chloe Lucy Wren 400517 Eqaline De Luxe 1630018 S 64.47 66.32 65.66 65.48 162 17
15 WD     109 17:16 Vince Julier 1611125 Upano 40283 S wd wd wd wd
15 164 17:24 Antonia Brown 124478 SJL Jackson 1932198 S 68.29 68.82 71.05 69.39 172 3
15 WD     225 17:32 Pauline Jaggs 296295 Scarlata G 1832340 S wd wd wd wd
15 247 17:40 Mandy Day 55140 Giomf 1531637 S 69.61 69.08 70.26 69.65 169 2
15 308 17:48 Craig Millard 169935 Black Sabbath 1534662 S 68.68 68.55 68.16 68.46 164 7
15 314 17:56 Emma Bird 206059 Soliman 143347 S 68.03 68.16 64.87 67.02 165 11
15 334 18:12 Charlotte Hollis 283835 Suitablu Gracious 55016 S 68.95 69.08 68.95 68.99 169 4
15 335 18:20 Emma Pewter 94757 San Raphael 59721 S 66.45 66.71 66.58 66.58 161 12
15 WD       32 Tricia Baker 43117 Divine Intervention 47264 S wd wd wd wd

ARENA 2 Judge: C - C.Ballantyne, M - A.Darken, B - J.Head Test: Equine construction AM98 Gold
Class No Comp No Time Rider Rider Number Horse Horse Number B/S/G c% m% e% total coll placing

16 177 14:45 Alice Begg 401418 Farfan 1734366 G 63.55 66.45 67.89 65.96 160 20
16 19 14:52 Michael Eilberg 239690 Figlio 1931417 G 68.03 69.08 71.97 69.69 174 6
16 20 14:59 Thomas Bobis 1910326 Christian V 1830429 G 66.58 65.92 66.32 66.27 161 18
16 22 15:06 Kate Lister 75221 Fiskus 41 1833619 G 75 66.84 66.45 69.43 170 7
16 318 15:13 Jess Thompson 207098 Grevens Tosca 1734609 G 71.97 68.29 69.74 70 170 4
16 172 15:20 Harriette Williams 225592 Creto 1734141 G 71.45 71.84 72.37 71.89 177 1
16 45 15:27 Avery Maude 402629 Double Agent 58246 G 63.95 64.74 65.66 64.78 157 21
16 73 15:34 Gemma Moss 402033 Don Dino 47281 G WD
16 97 15:41 Ruth Hurst 40630 Penhaligon Rockstein 51179 G 67.76 70.13 66.45 68.11 168 9

15:48 BREAK
15:55 BREAK

16 110 16:00 Christine Cockerton 127116 Evaldo 58101 G 66.84 68.03 65.66 66.84 161 14
16 114 16:08 Rachel Skeffington 241555 Fider Rose 1633560 G 64.47 61.45 65.13 63.68 155 22
16 143 16:15 Martin Schleicher 162809 Diane 1731210 G 64.61 60.26 63.29 62.72 149 23
16 151 16:23 Sally Hardwick 825 Dance On Top 1631703 G 66.45 66.71 68.82 67.32 163 12
16 185 16:30 Judy Harvey 38164 Palimera 1533512 G 70 68.95 71.32 70.09 169 3
16 259 16:38 Gareth Hughes 42757 Excellentie st 1833386 G 69.74 70.53 69.08 69.78 172 5
16 wd306 16:45 Tom Goode 213292 Sakira 1831384 G
16 74 16:53 Samantha Thurman Baker 329398 Seramai 1430737 G 67.5 64.34 68.29 66.71 164 15
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16 242 17:00 Simone Ward 40240 Donner HD 1634756 G 66.97 68.03 69.61 68.2 163 8
17:08 BREAK
17:15 BREAK

16 31 17:23 Kirsty Imm 209791 Woodlander Sir Gorgeous 1631390 G 68.29 66.32 64.87 66.49 163 17
16 35 17:30 Ann Staines 129089 Escade 1632677 G 66.84 68.42 65.92 67.06 163 13
16 189 17:38 Sarah Williams 42005 San Rimo Hitt 1632662 G 65.66 66.84 65.39 65.96 157 19
16 220 17:45 Sarah Dwyer-Coles 4880 Casino-Royale 1932164 G 67.11 65.79 66.84 66.58 163 16
16 263 17:53 Owen Cooper 355020 Fiero 1533031 G 66.18 66.84 70.79 67.94 258 10
16 95 18:00 Janette Frost 26140 Midnight Cassini 49743 G 64.61 59.87 63.03 62.5 150 24
16 336 18:08 Daniel Sherriff 21970 FX Bayford Hall Fergus 1634905 G 72.37 70.13 69.61 70.7 171 2
16 340 18:16 Anne Marie Rawlins 224227 En Cru 1731227 G 67.89 67.5 67.76 67.72 164 11
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4.07
6.11
3.52
4.63
4.26
5.37
3.89

3.33
5.19
1.35

1.35
2.78
4.44
1.67
4.07
2.04
3.52
3.15
2.41
3.52
2.96
1.11
2.22

4.81
3.33
1.67
2.22

5
1.48

0.56
2.04

1.3
0.74
2.59
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4.07
3.7

1.48
1.85
2.78
5.19

1.3
1.85
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